
UW-Stout (0-1) -vs- # 9 Bethel University (1-0)
2/18/2023 at Mankato, Minn. (MSU Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kayla Simacek (1-0)
Loss: Anna Blanfor (0-1)
HBP: Kayla Simacek
PB: None
 
Start: 6 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 78   Weather: Indoors

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UW-Stout 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 6 3
Bethel University 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 13 0

UW-Stout 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Muehlen lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Payton Dolec cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ashley Jacob 1b 3 1 0 0 0 3 1
Kate Funk dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Kayli Pfeffe 3b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Grace Vowell c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Anna Blanfor p 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kaylee Peter rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Meagan Murph ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Katelyn Bell 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 6 4 2 8 5

2B: Kayli Pfeffe (1); Grace Vowell (1); Anna Blanfor (1); Meagan
Murph (1)
HR: Kayli Pfeffe (1)
HBP: Ashley Jacob (1)
E: Kayli Pfeffe (2); Katelyn Bell (1)

Bethel University 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allie Fauth-Kilgore rf 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Lexi DeBace cf 5 0 3 3 0 0 3
Kayla Hokanson ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Izzy Wilhelm 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mikaela Girard 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Maddi O'Connor 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cortney Hokanson c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Molly Closser pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sidney Bartels dh 2 0 0 0 2 2 5
Mandalyn Franks 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hailey Rismeyer lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jordyn Rudolph ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kayla Simacek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 13 5 3 9 10

2B: Lexi DeBace (1)
3B: Allie Fauth-Kilgore (1)
SH: Hailey Rismeyer (1)
SB: Allie Fauth-Kilgore (1); Maddi O'Connor (1)

UW-Stout IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Blanfor (L, 0-1) 6.2 13 5 3 3 9 0 0 0 0 34 38 8 3 –
Totals 13 5 3 3 9 0 0 0 0 34 38 8 3

Bethel University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Simacek (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 4 4 2 8 0 0 1 0 27 30 10 3 –
Totals 6 4 4 2 8 0 0 1 0 27 30 10 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UW-Stout - Top of 1st UWS BU
Emma Muehlen walked. 0 0
Payton Dolec flied out to 3b. 0 0
Ashley Jacob hit by pitch; Emma Muehlen advanced to second. 0 0
Kate Funk struck out looking. 0 0
Kayli Pfeffe doubled, 2 RBI; Ashley Jacob scored; Emma Muehlen scored. 2 0
Grace Vowell flied out to cf. 2 0

Bethel University - Bottom of 1st UWS BU
A. Fauth singled. 2 0
A. Fauth stole second. 2 0
L. DeBace doubled, RBI; A. Fauth scored. 2 1
K. Hokanson struck out swinging. 2 1
I. Wilhelm struck out swinging. 2 1
M. Girard walked. 2 1
C. Hokanson singled; M. Girard advanced to second; L. DeBace advanced to third. 2 1
S. Bartels struck out swinging. 2 1

UW-Stout - Top of 2nd UWS BU
Anna Blanfor flied out to cf. 2 1
Kaylee Peter flied out to 2b. 2 1
Meagan Murph flied out to lf. 2 1

Bethel University - Bottom of 2nd UWS BU
M. Franks singled. 2 1
H. Rismeyer out at first p to 2b, SAC; M. Franks advanced to second. 2 1
A. Fauth flied out to lf. 2 1
L. DeBace grounded out to p. 2 1

UW-Stout - Top of 3rd UWS BU
Emma Muehlen popped up to c. 2 1
Payton Dolec singled. 2 1
Ashley Jacob struck out swinging. 2 1
Kate Funk struck out swinging. 2 1

Bethel University - Bottom of 3rd UWS BU
K. Hokanson singled. 2 1
I. Wilhelm popped up to 3b. 2 1
M. Girard flied out to rf. 2 1
C. Hokanson grounded out to 3b. 2 1

UW-Stout - Top of 4th UWS BU
Kayli Pfeffe flied out to cf. 2 1
Grace Vowell doubled. 2 1
Anna Blanfor doubled, RBI; Grace Vowell scored. 3 1
Kaylee Peter flied out to rf. 3 1
Meagan Murph struck out swinging. 3 1

Bethel University - Bottom of 4th UWS BU
S. Bartels walked. 3 1



M. Franks reached on an error by 2b; S. Bartels advanced to second. 3 1
H. Rismeyer struck out swinging. 3 1
A. Fauth struck out swinging. 3 1
L. DeBace flied out to cf. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

UW-Stout - Top of 5th UWS BU
Emma Muehlen grounded out to p. 3 1
Payton Dolec walked. 3 1
Ashley Jacob struck out looking. 3 1
Kate Funk flied out to lf. 3 1

Bethel University - Bottom of 5th UWS BU
K. Hokanson singled. 3 1
I. Wilhelm lined out to 3b; K. Hokanson advanced to second on an error by 3b. 3 1
M. Girard singled; K. Hokanson advanced to third. 3 1
M. O'Connor to 1b for M. Girard. 3 1
M. O'Connor stole second. 3 1
C. Hokanson struck out swinging. 3 1
S. Bartels struck out looking. 3 1

UW-Stout - Top of 6th UWS BU
M. Girard to 1b for M. O'Connor. 3 1
Kayli Pfeffe homered, RBI. 4 1
Grace Vowell flied out to rf. 4 1
Anna Blanfor grounded out to p. 4 1
Kaylee Peter struck out looking. 4 1

Bethel University - Bottom of 6th UWS BU
M. Franks singled. 4 1
H. Rismeyer struck out swinging. 4 1
A. Fauth tripled, RBI; M. Franks scored. 4 2
L. DeBace singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; A. Fauth scored. 4 3
K. Hokanson flied out to 1b; L. DeBace advanced to third. 4 3
I. Wilhelm struck out swinging. 4 3

UW-Stout - Top of 7th UWS BU
Meagan Murph doubled. 4 3
Emma Muehlen struck out swinging. 4 3
Payton Dolec grounded out to 3b; Meagan Murph advanced to third on the throw. 4 3
Ashley Jacob struck out looking. 4 3

Bethel University - Bottom of 7th UWS BU
M. Girard singled. 4 3
C. Hokanson reached on an error by 3b; M. Girard advanced to second. 4 3
M. Closser pinch ran for C. Hokanson. 4 3
S. Bartels walked; M. Closser advanced to second; M. Girard advanced to third. 4 3
M. Franks popped up to p. 4 3
J. Rudolph pinch hit for H. Rismeyer. 4 3
J. Rudolph singled, RBI; S. Bartels advanced to second; M. Closser advanced to third; M. Girard scored,
unearned. 4 4
A. Fauth flied out to lf. 4 4
L. DeBace singled, RBI; J. Rudolph advanced to second; S. Bartels advanced to third; M. Closser scored,
unearned. 4 5



 
 


